
TRAVANCORE DEVASWOM BOARD 
Office of the Executive Engineer, Electrical Division Travancore Devaswom Board, Chengannur , Pin code : 689121 ,Contact No.0479-2450555, Email–
eeelectricaltdb@gmail.com 

 

NOTICE INVITING Short E-TENDERS  

E-Tender Notice No. TDB/EEE/Etender-17/2024-25 

The Executive Engineer, Electrical Division, Chengannur for and on behalf of the Travancore Devaswom Board, invites competitive e-tenders (https://etenders.kerala.gov.in) for the work noted 

below from registered contractors of Travancore Devaswom Board & Kerala Public Works Department. Only those bidders having a valid and active registration and who possess 

compatible digital signature certificate issued by the competent can participate in the tender. 

 
Sl 

No 

 
Tender No 

 
Name of Work 

 
PAC 
(Rs.) 

 
EMD 
(Rs.) 

 
Period Of 

Completion 

 
Tender 

Fee 

(Rs.) 

 
Class of 

Contractor 

Publish 

Date and 

time 

     
 Last date    of 
Submission   
and Time 

 
Opening date 

and time 

1 TDB/EEE/ET-

100a/2024-25 

Perumbavoor Sree dharma sastha Devaswom In Thrikkariyoor 

group Urgent Repair and Replacement of the damaged 

electrical fittings to the temple structure and Oottupura 

3,75,550/- 9,390/- 30 890/- C class and 
above 21-10-2024 

11:00 PM 

26-10-2024 
02:00 PM 

28-10-2024 
02:00 PM 

2 TDB/EEE/ET-

103/2024-25 

Sabarimala Devaswom M&M Festival 1200ME -Engaging 

Generator operators for heavy duty diesel generator sets backup 

power for the emergency installed at various places in 

Sabarimala, Sannidhanam -reg 

506841/- 12,700/-  1,200/- B class and a 
bove 19.10.2024 

6pm 

23.10.2024 
 

2pm 

24.10.2024 
 

2pm 

3 *TDB/EEE/ET-

104/2024-25 

Sabarimala Devaswom – M&M festivals in 1200 ME – 

Annual Repairing of the Money Conveyor Systems in the 

Bhandaram at Sabarimala-reg 

……….. 5700/- On or 

before 

14.11.2024 

590/- C class and 
above 19.10.2024 

6pm 

 
23.10.2024 

 
2pm 

24.10.2024 
 

2pm 

4 TDB/EEE/ET-

105/2024-25 

Sabarimala Devaswom- Providing DG Backup 3 Phase 

Feeder Piller in Pandithavalam area at Sabarimala 

Sannidhanam. 

 

4,99,219/- 12,500/- 15days 1,180/- C class and 
above 19.10.2024 

6pm 

23.10.2024 
 

2pm 

24.10.2024 
 

2pm 

5 TDB/EEE/ET-

106/2024-25 

Sabarimala Devaswom-Supply and installing two way 

communication system with a small speaker and mic at 

Aravana counter in Sabarimala -reg 

………… 5,000/- On or 

before 

14.11.2024 

590/- C class and 

above 

  21.10.2024 

11am 

   24.10.2024 

 
2pm 

   25.10.2024 

 
2pm 

6 *TDB/EEE/ET-

107/2024-25 

Sabarimala Devaswom-Supply and installation of 

Commercial heat Pump in Sabari Guest House in 

Sannidhanam -reg   

 

………. 23,650/- On or 

before 

15.11.2024 

2,230/- C class and 
above 19.10.2024 

6pm 

23.10.2024 
 

2pm 

24.10.2024 
 

2pm 

7  
*TDB/EEE/ET-

108/2024-25 

Sabarimala Devaswom-Supply and installation of 
Commercial heat Pump in Devaswom staff quarters in 
Sannidhanam -reg   

………….. 40,750/- On or 

before 

15.11.2024 

2,950/- C class and 
above 

19.10.2024 

6pm 

23.10.2024 
 

2pm 

24.10.2024 
 

2pm 

mailto:eeelectricaltdb@gmail.com


8  
*TDB/EEE/ET-

109/2024-25 

Sabarimala Devaswom-M&M festivals in 1200 ME- 
Shifting and relocating the existing non-operational Ghee 
collection tanks to the North side of the existing 
gheetank in the back side of Sopanam.-reg   

  ……………… 7850 /- On or 

before 

15.11.2024 

750/- C class and 
above 19.10.2024 

6pm 

23.10.2024 
 

2pm 

24.10.2024 
 

2pm 

9  
*TDB/EEE/ET-

110/2024-25 

Sabarimala Devaswom-Supply and installation of new 
scissors lift in Annadhanamandapam in Sabarimala 
Sannidhanam-reg 

……………… 17,950/- On or 

before 

14.11.2024 

1700/- C class and 
above 

19.10.2024 

6pm 

23.10.2024 
 

2pm 

24.10.2024 
 

2pm 

10 TDB/EEE/ET-
111/2024-25 

Sabarimala Devaswom: Re wiring of Appom steam Area in 

Sannidhanam-reg 
5,18,877 12,980/- 15 days 1250/- B class and 

above 
19.10.2024 

6pm 

23.10.2024 
 

2pm 

24.10.2024 
 

2pm 

11 *TDB/EEE/ET-
112/2024-25 

Sabarimala Devaswom- M&M Festivals in 1200 ME – Repair 

and maintenance of Trolleys used in Various locations at 

Sabarimala Sannidhanam. 

………………. 13,650/- On or 

before 

15.11.2024 

1300/- C class and 
above 

19.10.2024 

6pm 

23.10.2024 
 

2pm 

24.10.2024 
 

2pm 

12 TDB/EEE/ET-
113/2024-25 

Sabarimala Devaswom -wiring of magunda ayyapanilayam 

(free Viri) in Sabarimala Sannidhanam-reg 
4,07,356 10,190/- On or 

before 

15.11.2024 

970/- C class and 
above 

  21.10.2024 

11am 

   24.10.2024 

 
2pm 

   25.10.2024 

 
2pm 

13 TDB/EEE/ET-
114/2024-25 

Sabarimala Devaswom – M&M festivals in 1200 ME – Annual 

maintenance and servicing of the high mast lighting system at 

Sabarimala 

------------- 14,450/- On or 

before 

15.11.2024 

1370/- B class and 
above 

  21.10.2024 

11am 

   24.10.2024 

 
2pm 

   25.10.2024 

 
2pm 

14 *TDB/EEE/ET-
132/2024-25 

Sabarimala Devaswom – M&M Festival in 1200 ME – Annual 

overhauling of Rice Cookers in the Annadhanamandapam at 

Sannidhanam, Sabarimala  

 

……………. 9,950/- On or 

before 

14.11.2024 

950/- C class and 
above 

  21.10.2024 

11am 

   24.10.2024 

 
2pm 

   25.10.2024 

 
2pm 

15 TDB/EEE/ET-
99a/2024-25 

Sabarimala Devaswom -Providing Permanent wiring and 

commissioning of heavy duty wall fan in extended Nadapanthal 

at Sannidhanam. 

……………. 25600/- On or 

before 

15/11/2024 

Rs.2450 B class and 
above 

 

  21.10.2024 

    11am 

   24.10.2024 

 

2pm 

   25.10.2024 

 

2pm 

16 TDB/EEE/ET-

115/2024-25 

  Pampa Devaswom in Sabarimala Group – Refurbishment of 
Sree Ayyappa Medicals Ground Floor and Cellar floor for the 
Devotees of Doctors Organization - Replacement of existing 
damaged electrical installations 

692148.00/- 17500/- 15 days 1650/- B class and 

above 
21.10.2024 

    6pm 

  
24.10.2024 

 
2pm 

 
25.10.2024 

 
2pm 

17 TDB/EEE/ET-

116/2024-25 
Pampa Devaswom in Sabarimala Group – M’&M’ Festival in 
1200 M.E. – Certain repairs and maintenance to the existing 
Highmast lighting system installed in various locations at 
Pampa 

 ………… 17500/- 15 days 1650/- B class and 

above 
  21.10.2024 

    11am 

   24.10.2024 

 

2pm 

   25.10.2024 

 

2pm 



18 TDB/EEE/ET-

117/2024-25 

Nilackal Devaswom in Sabarimala Group –  Supply, Installation, 
Testing and Commissioning of New Highmast lighting system 
near KSRTC bus stand at Nilackal base Camp 

797803.00/- 20000/- 15 days 1900/- B class and 

above 
  21.10.2024 

    11am 

   24.10.2024 

 

2pm 

   25.10.2024 

 

2pm 

19 TDB/EEE/ET-

118/2024-25 

Nilackal Devaswom in Sabarimala Group – M’&M’ Festival in 
1200 M.E. – Certain repairs, maintenance and replacement of  
MH lights to LED lights in  the existing Highmast lighting system 
installed in Vehicle parking areas at Nilackal 

…………. 16500/- 15 days 1550/- B class and 

above 
  21.10.2024 

    11am 

   24.10.2024 

 

2pm 

   25.10.2024 

 

2pm 

20 TDB/EEE/ET-

119/2024-25 

Nilackal Devaswom in Sabarimala Group –  Supply, Installation, 
Testing and Commissioning of 2 nos of New Semi-automatic 
seaming Mahines in Aravana Plant at Nilackal base Camp.  

…………. 18000/- 15 days 1700/- B class and 

above 
  21.10.2024 

    11am 

   24.10.2024 

 

2pm 

   25.10.2024 

 

2pm 

21  
TDB/EEE/ET-

120/2024-25 

Nilackal Devaswom in Sabarimala Group – M’&M’ Festival 
in 1200 M.E.– Providing temporary illumination on hire 
basis in and around the temple structures, premises, 
Prasadam counter, Annadhanamandapam, Nadapandal 
,Gopuram, Devaswom Office building, Guest house etc & 
temporary light arrangements on hire basis in and around 
the temple structures, premises, bookstall, KSRTC 
Operating Centres, sewage treatment plants, pilgrims 
resting shelters and accommodation shelters for fire force 
and other govt. department staff on duty and cleaning 
labours, toilet block and container toilet, temporary Police 
control Room etc. installed in and around the base camp at 
Nilackal 

 1034481.00/- 25900/- 80 days 2590/- B class and 

above 
  21.10.2024 

    11am 

   24.10.2024 

 

2pm 

   25.10.2024 

 

2pm 

22  
 TDB/EEE/ET-

121/2024-25 

Nilackal Devaswom in Sabarimala Group – M’&M’ Festival 
in 1200 M.E. – Certain repairs and replacements of the 
existing damaged streetlights, power cables, poles, allied 
accessories installed along in and around at Nilackal base 
Camp 

939761.00/- 24000/- 15 days 2250/- B class and 

above 
  21.10.2024 

    11am 

   24.10.2024 

 

2pm 

  25.10.2024 

 

2pm 

23 *TDB/EEE/ET-
133/2024-25 

Sabarimala Devaswom –M&M Festivals in 1200 ME  Urgent 

Supply closed-circuit television  surveillance system spare 

parts to the entire System installed in and around Sabarimala 

Sannidhanam 

……………. 7550/- On or 

before 

15/11/2024 

750/- C Class and 
Above 

 

21.10.2024 

 

 11 am 

 24.10.2024 

 

6pm 

25.10.2024 

 

6pm 

24 TDB/EEE/ET-
134/2024-25 

Sabarimala Devaswom-M&M festival in 1200ME   Supply of 

license free walkie talkie for use of Devaswom officials in 

Sabarimala Sannidhanam 

……………..  9450/- On or 

before 

15/11/2024 

900/- Not 
Applicable 

 

21.10.2024 

 

11 am 

 24.10.2024 

 

 6pm 

25.10.2024 

 

6pm 

25 *TDB/EEE/ET-
135/2024-25 

Sabarimala Devaswom-Demolition of the existing brick wall 

and the removal of the 82.5 KVA DG set from its current 

foundation at Annadana Mandapam. And construct a new wall 

……………… 7650/- On or 

before 

10/11/2024 

 750/- D Class Civil 
or Above 

 

21.10.2024 

 

11 am 

24.10.2024 

 

6pm 

25.10.2024 

 

6pm 



at the same location and relocate the DG set to a newly 

constructed platform at Saramkuthy 

26 *TDB/EEE/ET-
136/2024-25 

Sabarimala Devaswom M&M Festival in 1200ME –Supplying 

and Laying of damaged Cable TV accessories and  Surveillance 

System at Sabarimala Sannidhanam 

…………….. 9000/- On or 

before 

10/11/2024 

900/- C Class and 
Above 

 

21.10.2024 

 

11 am 

24.10.2024 

 

6pm 

25.10.2024 

 

6pm 

 

 

 

* Previous Experience is mandatory. Refer NIT published in Etender site. 

 

Tender documents and Tender schedule can be downloaded free of cost from thee-GP, Website (www.etenders.kerala.gov.in). Bidders shall remit the fee of the tender documents with schedule and EMD using the 

online payment options of e-procurement system only. Bidders are advised to visit the “Downloads” section of e-procurement website: www.etenders.kerala.gov.in for detailed instructions on 

making online payment using Internet banking facility of SBI or by using NEFT/RTGS facility. Bidders opting for NEFT/RTGS facility of online payment are advised to exercise this option at least 48 hours before the 

closing of the bid to ensure that payment towards the fee of the tender documents with schedule and EMD are credited and a confirmation is reflected in the e- procurement system. The online NEFT/RTGS remittance 

form provided by e-procurement system for making a NEFT/RTGS transaction is not a payment confirmation. NIC/SBI/TDB shall not be responsible for any kind of delay in payment status confirmation. All bids/ 

tender documents are to be submitted online only and in the designated cover(s)/ envelope(s) on the e-GP website. 

Tenders/bids shall be accepted only through online mode on the e-GP website and no manual submission of the same shall be entertained. Late tenders will not be accepted. The scanned copies of valid license of 

registered contractors duly attested by the Competent Authority / Chief Engineer / Executive Engineer of TDB as the case may be. Hard copies shall be submitted only after submission of online documents and before 

opening date . The TDB will not be responsible for any error like missing of schedule data while downloading by the Bidder. If the document submission date, opening date happen to be a holiday or not working due to 

any valid reasons, the tender opening process/submission of document will be done on the next working day. All conditions prevailing in this department as per NIT / Revised PWD Manual regarding tenders are 

applicable to this tender also. Further details, if required, can be had from this office during working hours. 

 

 

    19-10-2024                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                Sd/- 

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            Executive Engineer  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Electrical Division  

 Travancore Devaswom Board 

http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/

